
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TO CONTRACT NO. RES11-455, ISSUED TO ECSM 
UTILITY CONTRACTORS INC., CARLISLE, PA. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 7, 2011, adopted 

Resolution No. 2011-455, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END 

CONTRACT TO ECSM UTILITY CONTRACTORS INC., CARLISLE, PA FOR LOCATING 

& MARKING URD ELECTRIC FACILITIES FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL 

ELECTRIC UTILITY – DISTRIBUTION DIVISION”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of the Electric Utility has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to ECSM Utility Contractors Inc., Carlisle, PA for 

Locating & Marking URD Electric Facilities for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – 

Distribution Division, as authorized by Resolution No. 2011-455; said amendment is made 

necessary in order to extend the contract for Ninety (90) days from December 5, 2013; the only 

bid received was rejected and this will allow the Utility to continue to have its URD facilities to 

be marked out until a new contract is in place; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$13,000.00; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order to Contract No. RES11-455,  issued to ECSM Utility Contractors 

Inc., Carlisle, PA, in the amount of $13,000.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

42



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




